Consider and act upon  a Resolution by the Board of Directors of the Greater Texoma Utility Authority accepting

the Contract with  Blackrock Construction  for the  City of Sherman  Progress Park Sewer  Project as complete  and

authorize Change Order No. 2.

BACKGROUND

The project consisted  of the construction of approximately eight thousand two hundred eighty-six (8,286) linear

feet of 24-inch wastewater line and nine hundred forty-five (945) linear feet of 36-inch wastewater line, manholes

and  all  associated  appurtenances  for  the  Progress  Park  Sewer  Industrial  Sewer  Outfall.  The  wastewater  line

connects to a manhole north of FM 1417 and runs south to connect into an existing 21-inch wastewater line along